Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: November 19, 2024
BAR: 24N-0037

Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

Attorney's Office
PR00003998

Minneapolis Forensic
Psychological

Amd 4 to Agmt PR00003998 with
Minneapolis Forensic Psychological to
provide expert witness consultation
and testimony, 01/01/2022-
12/31/2025, NTE $40,000.00.

1/1/2022

12/31/2025

$40,000.00

PR0O0005337 Noronha Consulting LLC

Amd 3 to Agmt PR0O0005337 with
Noronha Consulting LLC to provide
executive leadership consulting,
06/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE
$15,000.00.

6/1/2023

12/31/2025

$15,000.00

PR00006293 Smith Baker, LLC

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006293 with
Smith Baker, LLC to provide
executive leadership coaching,
06/01/2024-12/31/2025, NTE
$5,000.00.

6/1/2024

12/31/2025

$5,000.00

PR00006706 Wren Collective

Agmt PR00006706 with Wren
Collective to provide complex legal
communication services, 11/01/2024-
04/30/2025, NTE $90,000.00.

11/1/2024

4/30/2025

$90,000.00

PR00006731 Freeman, Iris C.

Agmt PR00006731 with Freeman, Iris
C. to provide expert witness
consultation and testimony,
08/01/2024-08/31/2025, NTE
$15,000.00.

8/1/2024

8/31/2025

$15,000.00
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Agreement #

Communications

Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PR00006570

PR00006692

PR0O0004773

HS Children and Fa
PR00006129

County Administration

Environment and Energy

T.Delohnette LLC

Wieland, Lucy Ann

KM Energy Consulting, LLC

mily Services

Circle of Friends Children
Services LLC

Agmt PR00006570 with T.Delohnette
LLC to provide graphics for Blue Line
Extension (BLE) corridor, 09/01/2024
-12/31/2025, NTE $20,000.00.

Agmt PR00006692 with Wieland,
Lucy Ann to provide consulting
services, 10/15/2024-05/31/2025,
NTE $50,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004773 with KM
Energy Consulting, LLC to provide
research opportunities and markets
for the sale of electrical output from
the Hennepin Energy Recovery
Center, 09/29/2022-

12/31/2026, NTE $95,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006129 with
Circle of Friends Children Services
LLC to provide Intake Review Team
consultation, 02/01/2024-

12/31/2025, NTE $9,000.00.

9/1/2024

10/15/2024

9/29/2022

2/1/2024

12/31/2025

5/31/2025

12/31/2026

12/31/2025

$20,000.00

$50,000.00

$95,000.00

$9,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor Summary of Services Term Begin Date Term End Date |Contract Amount

Human Resources

PR00004833 Grevious, Marjorie D. Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004833 with 12/1/2022 12/31/2025 $10,000.00
Grevious, Marjorie D. to provide
monthly restorative yoga sessions to
Hennepin County employees,
spouses, and retirees and provide
guided relaxation or yoga sessions to
work groups upon request,
12/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE

$10,000.00.
Law, Safety, and Justice Administration
PR00006610 Broman, Harold R. III Agmt PR00006610 with Broman, 11/1/2024 11/30/2024 $7,700.00

Harold R. III to provide change
management and communication
training, 11/01/2024-11/30/2024,
NTE $7,700.00.

PR00006638 Katzung, Sascha P. Agmt PR00006638 with Katzung, 10/24/2024 12/21/2024 $250.00
Sascha P. to provide relevant
feedback and comments regarding
library practices, policies, and
communication, as part of the Library
Youth Advisory Committee,
10/24/2024-12/21/2024, NTE
$250.00.

PR00006665 Emanuele, Shinano K. Agmt PR00006665 with Emanuele, 10/20/2024 12/31/2024 $1,500.00
Shinano K. to provide digital
photography services to capture
editorial images documenting
Hennepin County Library services,
programs, and amenities,
10/20/2024-12/31/2024, NTE
$1,500.00.
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Agreement # Contractor

PR00006680

MN Black Authors Expo

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00006680 with MN Black
Authors Expo to provide sponsorship
of the Minnesota Black Authors Expo
2024-2025 season, 11/08/2024-
06/21/2025, NTE $4,000.00.

Term Begin Date
11/8/2024

Term End Date
6/21/2025

Contract Amount
$4,000.00

PR00006693

The Humble Horse

Agmt PR00006693 with The Humble
Horse to provide Humble Horse,
10/19/2024-10/20/2024, NTE
$1,000.00.

10/19/2024

10/20/2024

$1,000.00

PR00006722

Harrison, Gwindalyn

Agmt PR00006722 with Harrison,
Gwindalyn to provide consulting for
TransFabulous and TransPractical
community engagement and
programming, 12/01/2024-
11/30/2025, NTE $5,850.00.

12/1/2024

11/30/2025

$5,850.00

PR00006724

Sourcewell

Agmt PR00006724 with Sourcewell to
provide E-rate Consultant services,
10/31/2024-11/01/2025, NTE
$15,000.00.

10/31/2024

11/1/2025

$15,000.00

PR00006737

Yang, Kao K.

Agmt PR00006737 with Yang, Kao
K. to provide writing workshops,
11/08/2024-11/22/2024, NTE
$2,500.00.

11/8/2024

11/22/2024

$2,500.00

Northpoint Health and Wellness Center

Common, LLC to provide leadership
transition consulting, 08/01/2024-
12/31/2024, NTE $25,000.00.

PR00006437 Midwest Clinicians Network Inc |[Agmt PR00006437 with Midwest 10/1/2024 9/30/2027 $15,000.00
Clinicians Network Inc to provide
patient surveys, 10/01/2024
-09/30/2027, NTE $15,000.00.

PR00006571 Creation In Common, LLC Agmt PR00006571 with Creation In 8/1/2024 12/31/2024 $25,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor

Summary of Services

Term Begin Date

Term End Date

Contract Amount

PRO0003447

Outreach and Community Supports
PR0O0006664

Hono Bono Healing LLC

Health Career Connection

Agmt PR00006664 with Hono Bono
Healing LLC to provide healing circles
for the Asian American and Pacific
Islander (AAPI) community through
therapeutic application of sound
frequencies, 10/01/2024-10/31/2024,
NTE $3,000.00.

Amd 4 to Agmt PR00003447 with
Health Career Connection to provide
paid student interns, 06/01/2021
-05/31/2025, NTE $26,700.00.

10/1/2024

6/1/2021

10/31/2024

5/31/2025

$3,000.00

Public Health

$26,700.00

PRO0004807

Association for Nonsmokers -
Minnesota

Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004807 with
Association for Nonsmokers -
Minnesota to provide implementation
and enforcement of smoke-free living
policies, 11/01/2022-10/31/2025,
NTE $46,732.00.

11/1/2022

10/31/2025

$46,732.00

PR00005680

Evidence Based Strategists,
Inc.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005680 with
Evidence Based Strategists, Inc. to
provide Motivational Interviewing
Training, 11/01/2023-12/31/2024,
NTE $14,000.00.

11/1/2023

12/31/2024

$14,000.00

PR0O0005931

Foundation for Essential Needs

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005931 with
Foundation for Essential Needs to
provide planning and implementation
of peer support program for
community college food pantries,
03/01/2024-10/31/2025, NTE
$20,963.00.

3/1/2024

10/31/2025

$20,963.00

PR00005937

City of Hopkins

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005937 with City
of Hopkins to provide Active Living
Partnership, 03/05/2024-12/31/2024,
NTE $15,000.00.

3/5/2024

12/31/2024

$15,000.00
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Agreement # Contractor

PR00006525

Hand In Hand Christian
Montessori

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00006525 with Hand In
Hand Christian Montessori to provide
staff lactation room, 08/01/2024-
09/30/2025, NTE $3,000.00.

Term Begin Date
8/1/2024

Term End Date
9/30/2025

Contract Amount
$3,000.00

PR00006612

Rockler Companies, Inc.

Agmt PR00006612 with Rockler
Companies, Inc. to provide creation
of an on-site garden, 09/09/2024-
09/08/2025, NTE $5,000.00.

9/9/2024

9/8/2025

$5,000.00

PR00006637

O'Connor, Robert

Agmt PR00006637 with O'Connor,
Robert to provide ethics training for
staff, 12/02/2024-02/28/2025, NTE
$5,850.00.

12/2/2024

2/28/2025

$5,850.00

PR00006642

PR00004280

Gary Taylor

FreeWriters MN

Agmt PR00006642 with Gary Taylor
to provide executive coaching for CFS
staff, 09/01/2024-08/31/2026, NTE
$20,000.00.

Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004280 with
FreeWriters MN to provide creative
writing and literacy education for
inmates in the Hennepin County Jail,
06/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE
$91,500.00.

9/1/2024

6/1/2022

8/31/2026

12/31/2025

$20,000.00

Sheriff's Office

$91,500.00

PR0O0006418

Good News Jail & Prison
Ministry

Agmt PR0O0006418 with Good News
Jail & Prison Ministry to provide
ministry services for inmates in the
adult detention center, 01/01/2025-
12/31/2026, NTE $30,000.00.

1/1/2025

12/31/2026

$30,000.00
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Agreement #
PR00006640

Contractor

Northern Star Council,
Boy Scouts

Summary of Services

Agmt PR00006640 with Northern
Star Council, Boy Scouts to provide
facility rental and related services
(catering, equipment, set-up and
clean-up) for the Hennepin County
Sheriffs Office Promotion and Awards
Ceremony on September 24, 2024,
09/12/2024-10/31/2024, NTE
$10,299.57.

Term Begin Date
9/12/2024

Term End Date
10/31/2024

Contract Amount
$10,299.57

PR00006678

Minnesota State Colleges &
Universities

Agmt PR00006678 with Minnesota
State Colleges & Universities to
provide intensive comprehensive
Peace Officer education and training
(ICPOET) program, 10/16/2024-
05/30/2025, NTE $100,000.00.

10/16/2024

5/30/2025

$100,000.00
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