Request for Administrative Approval Report

Report Communicated: November 19, 2024

BAR: 24N-0037

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Attorney's Office					
PR00003998	Minneapolis Forensic Psychological	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00003998 with Minneapolis Forensic Psychological to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 01/01/2022- 12/31/2025, NTE \$40,000.00.	1/1/2022	12/31/2025	\$40,000.00
PR00005337	Noronha Consulting LLC	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00005337 with Noronha Consulting LLC to provide executive leadership consulting, 06/01/2023-12/31/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	6/1/2023	12/31/2025	\$15,000.00
PR00006293	Smith Baker, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006293 with Smith Baker, LLC to provide executive leadership coaching, 06/01/2024-12/31/2025, NTE \$5,000.00.	6/1/2024	12/31/2025	\$5,000.00
PR00006706	Wren Collective	Agmt PR00006706 with Wren Collective to provide complex legal communication services, 11/01/2024- 04/30/2025, NTE \$90,000.00.	11/1/2024	4/30/2025	\$90,000.00
PR00006731	Freeman, Iris C.	Agmt PR00006731 with Freeman, Iris C. to provide expert witness consultation and testimony, 08/01/2024-08/31/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	8/1/2024	8/31/2025	\$15,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Communications					
PR00006570	T.DeJohnette LLC	Agmt PR00006570 with T.DeJohnette LLC to provide graphics for Blue Line Extension (BLE) corridor, 09/01/2024 -12/31/2025, NTE \$20,000.00.		12/31/2025	\$20,000.00
County Administra	ation				
PR00006692	Wieland, Lucy Ann	Agmt PR00006692 with Wieland, Lucy Ann to provide consulting services, 10/15/2024-05/31/2025, NTE \$50,000.00.	10/15/2024	5/31/2025	\$50,000.00
Environment and	Enerav				
PR00004773	KM Energy Consulting, LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004773 with KM Energy Consulting, LLC to provide research opportunities and markets for the sale of electrical output from the Hennepin Energy Recovery Center, 09/29/2022- 12/31/2026, NTE \$95,000.00.	9/29/2022	12/31/2026	\$95,000.00
HS Children and F	amily Services				
PR00006129	Circle of Friends Children Services LLC	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00006129 with Circle of Friends Children Services LLC to provide Intake Review Team consultation, 02/01/2024- 12/31/2025, NTE \$9,000.00.	2/1/2024	12/31/2025	\$9,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Hun	nan Resources					
	PR00004833	Grevious, Marjorie D.	Amd 2 to Agmt PR00004833 with Grevious, Marjorie D. to provide monthly restorative yoga sessions to Hennepin County employees, spouses, and retirees and provide guided relaxation or yoga sessions to work groups upon request, 12/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE \$10,000.00.	12/1/2022	12/31/2025	\$10,000.00
Law	, Safety, and J	ustice Administration				
	PR00006610	Broman, Harold R. III	Agmt PR00006610 with Broman, Harold R. III to provide change management and communication training, 11/01/2024-11/30/2024, NTE \$7,700.00.	11/1/2024	11/30/2024	\$7,700.00
Libr	ary					
	PR00006638	Katzung, Sascha P.	Agmt PR00006638 with Katzung, Sascha P. to provide relevant feedback and comments regarding library practices, policies, and communication, as part of the Library Youth Advisory Committee, 10/24/2024-12/21/2024, NTE \$250.00.	10/24/2024	12/21/2024	\$250.00
	PR00006665	Emanuele, Shinano K.	Agmt PR00006665 with Emanuele, Shinano K. to provide digital photography services to capture editorial images documenting Hennepin County Library services, programs, and amenities, 10/20/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$1,500.00.	10/20/2024	12/31/2024	\$1,500.00

Agre	eement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00	0006680	MN Black Authors Expo	Agmt PR00006680 with MN Black Authors Expo to provide sponsorship of the Minnesota Black Authors Expo 2024-2025 season, 11/08/2024- 06/21/2025, NTE \$4,000.00.	11/8/2024	6/21/2025	\$4,000.00
PR00	0006693	The Humble Horse	Agmt PR00006693 with The Humble Horse to provide Humble Horse, 10/19/2024-10/20/2024, NTE \$1,000.00.	10/19/2024	10/20/2024	\$1,000.00
PR00	0006722	Harrison, Gwindalyn	Agmt PR00006722 with Harrison, Gwindalyn to provide consulting for TransFabulous and TransPractical community engagement and programming, 12/01/2024- 11/30/2025, NTE \$5,850.00.	12/1/2024	11/30/2025	\$5,850.00
PR00	0006724	Sourcewell	Agmt PR00006724 with Sourcewell to provide E-rate Consultant services, 10/31/2024-11/01/2025, NTE \$15,000.00.	10/31/2024	11/1/2025	\$15,000.00
PR00	0006737	Yang, Kao K.	Agmt PR00006737 with Yang, Kao K. to provide writing workshops, 11/08/2024-11/22/2024, NTE \$2,500.00.	11/8/2024	11/22/2024	\$2,500.00
lorthpoi	int Health	and Wellness Center				
PR00	0006437	Midwest Clinicians Network Inc	Agmt PR00006437 with Midwest Clinicians Network Inc to provide patient surveys, 10/01/2024 -09/30/2027, NTE \$15,000.00.	10/1/2024	9/30/2027	\$15,000.00
PR00	0006571	Creation In Common, LLC	Agmt PR00006571 with Creation In Common, LLC to provide leadership transition consulting, 08/01/2024- 12/31/2024, NTE \$25,000.00.	8/1/2024	12/31/2024	\$25,000.00

	Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
Out	reach and Com	munity Supports				
	PR00006664	Hono Bono Healing LLC	Agmt PR00006664 with Hono Bono Healing LLC to provide healing circles for the Asian American and Pacific Islander (AAPI) community through therapeutic application of sound frequencies, 10/01/2024-10/31/2024, NTE \$3,000.00.	10/1/2024	10/31/2024	\$3,000.00
Pub	lic Health					
	PR00003447	Health Career Connection	Amd 4 to Agmt PR00003447 with Health Career Connection to provide paid student interns, 06/01/2021 -05/31/2025, NTE \$26,700.00.	6/1/2021	5/31/2025	\$26,700.00
	PR00004807	Association for Nonsmokers - Minnesota	Amd 3 to Agmt PR00004807 with Association for Nonsmokers - Minnesota to provide implementation and enforcement of smoke-free living policies, 11/01/2022-10/31/2025, NTE \$46,732.00.	11/1/2022	10/31/2025	\$46,732.00
	PR00005680	Evidence Based Strategists, Inc.	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005680 with Evidence Based Strategists, Inc. to provide Motivational Interviewing Training, 11/01/2023-12/31/2024, NTE \$14,000.00.	11/1/2023	12/31/2024	\$14,000.00
	PR00005931	Foundation for Essential Needs	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005931 with Foundation for Essential Needs to provide planning and implementation of peer support program for community college food pantries, 03/01/2024-10/31/2025, NTE \$20,963.00.	3/1/2024	10/31/2025	\$20,963.00
	PR00005937	City of Hopkins	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00005937 with City of Hopkins to provide Active Living Partnership, 03/05/2024-12/31/2024, NTE \$15,000.00.	3/5/2024	12/31/2024	\$15,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00006525	Hand In Hand Christian Montessori	Agmt PR00006525 with Hand In Hand Christian Montessori to provide staff lactation room, 08/01/2024- 09/30/2025, NTE \$3,000.00.	8/1/2024	9/30/2025	\$3,000.00
PR00006612	Rockler Companies, Inc.	Agmt PR00006612 with Rockler Companies, Inc. to provide creation of an on-site garden, 09/09/2024- 09/08/2025, NTE \$5,000.00.	9/9/2024	9/8/2025	\$5,000.00
PR00006637	O'Connor, Robert	Agmt PR00006637 with O'Connor, Robert to provide ethics training for staff, 12/02/2024-02/28/2025, NTE \$5,850.00.	12/2/2024	2/28/2025	\$5,850.00
PR00006642	Gary Taylor	Agmt PR00006642 with Gary Taylor to provide executive coaching for CFS staff, 09/01/2024-08/31/2026, NTE \$20,000.00.	9/1/2024	8/31/2026	\$20,000.00
heriff's Office					
PR00004280	FreeWriters MN	Amd 1 to Agmt PR00004280 with FreeWriters MN to provide creative writing and literacy education for inmates in the Hennepin County Jail, 06/01/2022-12/31/2025, NTE \$91,500.00.	6/1/2022	12/31/2025	\$91,500.00
PR00006418	Good News Jail & Prison Ministry	Agmt PR00006418 with Good News Jail & Prison Ministry to provide ministry services for inmates in the adult detention center, 01/01/2025- 12/31/2026, NTE \$30,000.00.	1/1/2025	12/31/2026	\$30,000.00

Agreement #	Contractor	Summary of Services	Term Begin Date	Term End Date	Contract Amount
PR00006640	Northern Star Council, Boy Scouts	Agmt PR00006640 with Northern Star Council, Boy Scouts to provide facility rental and related services (catering, equipment, set-up and clean-up) for the Hennepin County Sheriffs Office Promotion and Awards Ceremony on September 24, 2024, 09/12/2024-10/31/2024, NTE \$10,299.57.	9/12/2024	10/31/2024	\$10,299.57
PR00006678	Minnesota State Colleges & Universities	Agmt PR00006678 with Minnesota State Colleges & Universities to provide intensive comprehensive Peace Officer education and training (ICPOET) program, 10/16/2024- 05/30/2025, NTE \$100,000.00.	10/16/2024	5/30/2025	\$100,000.00